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*Subject to membership transfer 
**PCAA = Prairie Central Adventist Academy 
UPDATED: December 2023 

CHURCH OFFICERS 
January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2025 

 
ELDER 
Rex Sokolies – head 
Gaby Ginda 
Andreas Grenz 
Andre Jager 
Wale Jegede 
Blaine Roberts 
Stephanie Yamniuk 
 
DEACON 
Mark Aikens – head 
Dave Anderson 
*Yaroslav Bespechnyi 
Johann Enns 
Michael Forteau 
Cormac Foster 
Natan Jogora 
Misan Odidison, Jr. 
Misan Odidison, Sr. 
Andreas Ott 
Alejandro Roberts 
Solomon Sefano 
Artur Spaeth 
Waldemar Wulf 
 
DEACONESS 
Ellen Williams – head 
Kuliche Adola 
Hiwet Asmerom 
Karina Denysyuk 
Pat Forteau 
Karen Foster 
Antonia Jager 
Cindy Keenan 
Donna Krym 
Chiara Martin 
Abiodun Ojo 
Irina Ott 
Dacia Rowe 
Valentina Spaeth 
Ima Thomas 
Nataliia Prylepa 

Ina Wulf 
Iliana Roberts 
 
PRAYER MINISTRY 
Hiwet Asmerom - head 
Susan Burnett 
Germine Hale 
Kay Harper 
Sabrina Jacques-Rowe 
Lemane Jogora 
Cindy Keenan 
Solomon Sefano 
Stephanie Yamniuk  
Harry Yamniuk 
Joyce Young 
 
MUSIC COORDINATOR 
Larissa Pogree – head 
Ryan Aikens 
Carolyn Rowe 
 
PERSONAL MINISTRIES 
Orville Lawrence – head 
All Elders 
 
TREASURY 
Dorian Roberts – head  
Karl Hergenroeder  
Tigisty Asmerom 
Diane Chabot 
Jonathon Rowe 
Alex Yoong 
 
CARE & VISITATION TEAM  
Germine Hale – head  
Hiwet Asmerom 
Diane Chabot 
Cynthia Davy 
Maureen Foster 
Julia Goodridge 
Petronilla Hippolyte 
Chris Jacob 

Rudy Jacob 
Anna Jacques 
Wilma Lawrence 
Neva Pieper 
Marta Pop 
Blaine Roberts 
Dorian Roberts 
*Zarina Shymilevych 
Ima Thomas 
Ellen Williams 
Malcolm Williams 
 
CHURCH CLERK 
Sabrina Jacques-Rowe 
 
WORSHIP COMMITTEE 
All Elders 
Media Leader 
Communication Leader 
Music Coordinator 
 
MEDIA 
Orville Martin – head  
 
S.S. SUPERINTENDENT 
Pat Forteau – head 
 
YOUNG ADULT MINISTRY 
Karin Pieper – head  
Cormac Foster 
Heino Grenz 
*Noah Sabiston 
 
YOUTH MINISTRY 
Anika Janzen – head  
Natan Jogora 
Betel Tekelehaimanot 
Alejandro Roberts 
Maya Sanchez 
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CHILDREN’S MINISTRY 
Sheryl Sokolies – head  
Beginner Leader 
Kindergarten Leader 
Primary Leader 
Junior Leader 
Teen Leader 
 
BEGINNER 
Fay Martin – head  
Gaby Ginda 
Irina Grenz 
Petronilla Hippolyte 
Anne Marie Ntihanabayo 
Ken Perry  
Natalie Prylepa 
Jamayia Rowe 
 
KINDERGARTEN 
Sheryl Sokolies – head  
Erin Hilderman 
Tola Jegede 
Cindy Keenan 
Jhyelle Rowe 
Rishayla Rowe 
Stacy Saville 
Christina Stellacci 
 
PRIMARY 
Rey Jereos – head  
Diana Aikens 
Karen Foster 
Anika Janzen 
Orville Martin 
Ingrid Sokolies 
Donna Vuong 
 
JUNIOR 
*Lucie Morangi – head 
Chiara Martin 
Fay Martin 
Abiodun Ojo  
 

TEEN 
Dorian Roberts – head  
Ryan Aikens 
*Lucie Morangi 
Carolyn Rowe 
Mark Stulzer 
 
VACATION BIBLE SCHOOL 
Sheryl Sokolies 
 
ADVENTURERS 
Fay Martin – head 
Rey Jereos 
Lemane Jogora 
Gavrie Martin 
Lucie Morangi 
Jamayia Rowe 
Christina Stellacci 
 
PATHFINDERS 
Gaby Ginda – head  
 
INVESTMENT 
*Zarina Shymilevych 
 
POTLUCK COORDINATOR 
Karen Dobbin 
 
HOSPITALITY 
Mark Stulzer – head 
Hiwet Asmerom 
Johann Enns 
Heino Grenz 
Donna Krym 
*Lucie Morangi 
Abiodun Ojo 
Jhyelle Rowe 
Carissa Sabiston 
*Noah Sabiston 
Lena Stulzer 
 

COMMUNICATION 
Sabrina Jacques-Rowe - head 
Nicole Foster 
Chiara Martin 
Gavrie Martin 
Uriel Miller 
Iliana Roberts 
 
HEALTH MINISTRY 
Diana Aikens – head 
Ryan Aikens 
Karen Dobbin 
Nicole Foster 
Germine Hale 
Tola Jegede 
*Anastaciia Khomuk 
June Kraushar 
Pamela Lawrence 
 
FAMILY MINISTRY 
Diane Chabot  
Pamela Lawrence 
Joyce Odidison 
Irina Ott 
Blaine Roberts 
Dorian Roberts 
Lena Stulzer 
 
MEN’S MINISTRY 
Blaine Roberts - head 
Heino Grenz 
Solomon Sefano 
Gilles Landry 
Alejandro Roberts 
Harry Yamniuk 
 
FRONT GARDEN 
June Kraushar – head 
Cindy Keenan – assistant 
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WOMEN’S MINISTRY 
Kuliche Adola 
Diana Chabot 
Karina Denysyuk 
Anna Jacques 
Joyce Odidison 
Carissa Sabiston 
 
**PCAA - HOME & SCHOOL 
Lori Forteau 
Pat Forteau 
Maureen Foster 
 
**PCAA SCHOOL BOARD 
REPRESENTATIVES 
Karl Hergenroeder 
Sabrina Jacques-Rowe 

Neva Pieper 
Betel Tekelehaimanot 
 
**PCAA CONSTITUENCY 
REPRESENTATIVES 
Kuliche Adola 
Karen Dobbin 
Lori Forteau 
Pat Forteau 
Cormac Foster 
Gaby Ginda 
Denis Hoffman 
Lemane Jogora 
Cindy Keenan 
Lynden Krym 
Orville Lawrence 
Andreas Ott 

Kim Paz 
Karen Foster 
Marta Pop 
Ken Reimche 
Stacy Saville 
Ina Wulf 
Waldemar Wulf 
Stephanie Yamniuk 
 
POSITIONS NOT FILLED 
Sabbath School Secretary 
Family Ministry Head 
Education Secretary 
Women's Ministry Head 
Funeral & Wedding Liaison 
Adventist Community Services 
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Church Board 
 
Pastor Ricardo Mena .................................................................... Senior Pastor 
Pastor Delfred Onde ......................................................................... Associate Pastor 
Rex Sokolies ..................................................................................... Head Elder 
Blaine Roberts .................................................................. Men’s Ministry, Elder 
Stephanie Yamniuk ................................................................................... Elder 
Gaby Ginda ....................................................................................... Pathfinders, Elder 
Wale Jegede ........................................................................................................... Elder 
Andre Jager ............................................................................................................ Elder 
Andreas Grenz ....................................................................................................... Elder 
Dorian Roberts ................................................................................... Treasurer 
Mark Aikens ................................................................................. Head Deacon 
Ellen Williams .......................................................................... Head Deaconess 
Sheryl Sokolies ..................................................................... Children’s Ministry 
Orville Martin ........................................................................................... Media 
Anika Janzen ................................................................................ Youth Ministry 
Fay Martin ................................................................................................. Adventurers 
Sabrina Jacques-Rowe ....................................................... Communications & Clerk 
Karin Pieper ............................................................................... Young Adult Ministry 
Larissa Pogree ...................................................................................................... Music 
Diana Aikens ........................................................................................ Health Ministry 
Pat Forteau .............................................................. Sabbath School Superintendent 


